
Global lithium demand for lithium-ion electric vehicle batteries in 2015, 2030, and 2050 is much 
smaller than resource availability even in scenario consistent with 2°C temperature increase Figure 30

USGS* 2017 for primary extraction levels and reserves and resources; authors’ own calculations and visualisation

* Including secondary material usage

Lithium demand for Li-ion batteries (four-degrees scenario, in tonnes)

Global primary lithium extraction (in tonnes)

Lithium demand for Li-ion batteries (two-degrees scenario, in tonnes)

600,000

500,000

400,000

300,000

200,000

100,000

0
2015 20502030

Global lithium reserves 2016:
14 million tonnes
Global lithium resources 2016:
46.9 million tonnes

Hatched lines: 
secondary material
usage 


